
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028468-2021 

Opportunity

Milton Keynes Mass Rapid Transit Concept
Development: Strategic Outline Business Case
Commission

Milton Keynes Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-028468

Published: 15 November 2021, 2:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Milton Keynes Council

Civic 1 Saxon Gate East 

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

Email

contracts@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1908691691

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028468-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028468-2021
mailto:contracts@milton-keynes.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Milton Keynes Mass Rapid Transit Concept Development: Strategic Outline Business Case
Commission

Reference number

2021-13a

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Milton Keynes Council are advertising an opportunity for a multidisciplinary consultancy,
either a single supplier or a consortium, to produce a Strategic Outline Business Case
(SOBC) for delivering the first phase of its Mass Rapid Transit network concept.The Milton
Keynes Strategy for 2050 (adopted by Council January 2021 as an annex to the Council
Plan) presents a long-term growth strategy for Milton Keynes borough to a population of
around 410,000 people (from around 270,000 people today) which is part of a Greater
Milton Keynes of around half a million, set within a context of growth across the wider Oxford-
Cambridge Arc. Among its seven big ambitions, the strategy aims to �make it easier for
everyone to travel on foot, by bike and with better public transport�. A major part of the
strategy is to introduce a Mass Rapid Transit (MRT) network for the city, helping people
move about in a more energy and space efficient way. It will also support reduced
dependence on private car 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)
71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Consultant to provide Milton Keynes Mass Rapid Transit Concept Development: Strategic
Outline Business Case Commission

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

6

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

An extension of 6 months is available

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Milton Keynes



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC24 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Council will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point
information on the award of the Contract is communicated to tenderers. Applicants who are
unsuccessful shall be informed by the Contracting Authority as soon as possible after the
decision has been made as to the reasons why the Applicant was unsuccessful. Applicants
may seek further clarification from the Contracting Authority following receipt of this
information and the Contracting Authority will provide further clarification as appropriate. If
any clarification regarding the award of the Contract has not been successfully resolved, an
Applicant can consider its option under the Public Contracts Regulations 2015. Applicants
would need to obtain their own legal advice.  

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2024-05-15T02:46:04+0100
	TCPDF




